Quantitative and Qualitative Disclosures about Market Risk

Market risk is the exposure to loss resulting from changes in interest rates, foreign currency exchange rates, commodity prices, equity prices,
real estate values and other market-based risks. The primary market risks that we are exposed to are credit risk, interest rate risk, prepayment
risk, inflation risk and market value risk.

The following sensitivity analyses are limited in that they were (i) performed at a particular point in time, (ii) only contemplate certain
movements in interest rates, (iii) do not incorporate changes in interest rate volatility or changes in the relationship of one interest rate index to

Edgar Filing: PENNYMAC FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. - Form 10-Q

116

another, (iv) are subject to the accuracy of various models and assumptions used, including prepayment forecasts and discount rates, and (v) do
not incorporate other factors that would affect our overall financial performance in such scenarios, including operational adjustments made by
management to account for changing circumstances. For these reasons, the following estimates should not be viewed as an earnings forecast.

Mortgage Servicing Rights

The following tables summarize the estimated change in fair value of MSRs accounted for using the amortization method as of June 30, 2014,
given several shifts in pricing spreads, prepayment speed and annual per-loan cost of servicing:

Pricing spread shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 353,265 $ 336,627 $ 328,841 $ 314,233 $ 307,374 $ 294,463
Change in fair value:
$ $ 31,882 $ 15,244 $ 7,458 $ (7,150) $ (14,009) $ (26,920)
% 9.92% 4.74% 2.32% -2.22% -4.36% -8.38%

65

Edgar Filing: PENNYMAC FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. - Form 10-Q

117

Table of Contents

Prepayment speed shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 344,637 $ 332,663 $ 326,940 $ 315,985 $ 310,741 $ 300,687
Change in fair value:
$ $ 23,255 $ 11,280 $ 5,557 $ (5,398) $ (10,642) $ (20,696)
% 7.24% 3.51% 1.73% -1.68% -3.31% -6.44%

Per-loan servicing cost shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 332,820 $ 327,101 $ 324,242 $ 318,523 $ 315,664 $ 309,945
Change in fair value:
$ $ 11,437 $ 5,719 $ 2,859 $ (2,859) $ (5,719) $ (11,437)
% 3.56% 1.78% 0.89% -0.89% -1.78% -3.56%

The following tables summarize the estimated change in fair value of MSRs accounted for using the fair value method as of June 30, 2014, given
several shifts in pricing spreads, prepayment speed and annual per-loan cost of servicing:

Pricing spread shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 332,078 $ 319,897 $ 314,144 $ 303,253 $ 298,093 $ 288,298
Change in fair value:
$ $ 23,480 $ 11,298 $ 5,545 $ (5,347) $ (10,506) $ (20,302)
% 7.61% 3.66% 1.80% -1.73% -3.40% -6.58%

Prepayment speed shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 337,985 $ 322,713 $ 315,520 $ 301,937 $ 295,517 $ 283,357
Change in fair value:
$ $ 29,385 $ 14,113 $ 6,920 $ (6,663) $ (13,082) $ (25,243)
% 9.52% 4.57% 2.24% -2.16% -4.24% -8.18%

Per-loan servicing cost shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 321,964 $ 315,282 $ 311,941 $ 305,258 $ 301,917 $ 295,235
Change in fair value:
$ $ 13,365 $ 6,682 $ 3,341 $ (3,341) $ (6,682) $ (13,365)
% 4.33% 2.17% 1.08% -1.08% -2.17% -4.33%

Excess Servicing Spread Financing

The following tables summarize the estimated change in fair value of our ESS financing accounted for using the fair value method as of June 30,
2014, given several shifts in pricing spreads and prepayment speed:

Pricing spread shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%

Edgar Filing: PENNYMAC FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. - Form 10-Q

118

(dollar amounts in thousands)
Fair value $ 199,426 $ 194,727 $ 192,459 $ 188,079 $ 185,963 $ 181,870
Change in fair value:
$ $ 9,182 $ 4,483 $ 2,215 $ (2,165) $ (4,281) $ (8,374)
% 4.83% 2.36% 1.16% -1.14% -2.25% -4.40%

Prepayment speed shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 209,090 $ 199,286 $ 194,675 $ 185,983 $ 181,882 $ 174,132
Change in fair value:
$ $ 18,847 $ 9,043 $ 4,431 $ (4,261) $ (8,361) $ (16,112)
% 9.91% 4.75% 2.33% -2.24% -4.40% -8.47%

66

Edgar Filing: PENNYMAC FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. - Form 10-Q

119

Table of Contents

Factors That May Affect Our Future Results

This Report contains certain forward- looking statements that are subject to various risks and uncertainties. Forward- looking statements are
generally identifiable by use of forward-looking terminology such as �may,� �will,� �should,� �potential,� �intend,� �expect,� �seek,� �anticipate,� �estimate,�
�approximately,� �believe,� �could,� �project,� �predict,� �continue,� �plan� or other similar words or expressions. Forward-looking statements are based on
certain assumptions, discuss future expectations, describe future plans and strategies, contain financial and operating projections or state other